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T: 401-784-7415robert.humm@nationalgrid.com www.nationalgrid.com 

 
 

 
June 12, 2018 

 
 
VIA HAND DELIVERY & ELECTRONIC MAIL 

 
 

Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk 
Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission 
89 Jefferson Boulevard 
Warwick, RI  02888 
 

RE:   Docket 4651 – Arrearage Management Adjustment Factor Filing 
  Schedule REP-3-REVISED               
 
Dear Ms. Massaro: 
 

On behalf of National Grid,1 enclosed please find 10 copies of Schedule REP-3-REVISED 
to the pre-filed direct testimony of Robin E. Pieri submitted on May 15, 2018 in the above-
referenced docket.  This revised schedule corrects a typographical error on Line (12) of pages 2, 3, 
5, and 6 of Schedule REP-3 to reflect the proposed Arrearage Management Adjustment Factor of 
$0.00002 per kilowatt-hour (kWh) effective July 1, 2018.  National Grid respectfully requests that 
Schedule REP-3-REVISED replace the existing Schedule REP-3 in this filing. 

 
Thank you for your attention to this matter.  If you have any questions, please contact me at 

401-784-7415.  
 
        Very truly yours, 
 

 
 

        Robert J. Humm 
Enclosures 
 
cc: Docket 4651 Service List 
 Leo Wold, Esq. 
 Kevin Lynch 

                                                 
1 The Narragansett Electric Company d/b/a National Grid. 

Robert J. Humm 
Senior Counsel 



 
I hereby certify that a copy of the cover letter and any materials accompanying this certificate was 
electronically transmitted to the individuals listed below.   
 
The paper copies of this filing are being hand delivered to the Rhode Island Public Utilities 
Commission and to the Rhode Island Division of Public Utilities and Carriers. 
 

 
 
___________________________________  June 12, 2018  
Joanne M. Scanlon     Date 
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401-462-6816 

Frederick.Sneesby@dhs.ri.gov  

Christopher Kearns 
RI Office of Energy Resources  

Christopher.Kearns@energy.ri.gov;   
Nicholas.Ucci@energy.ri.gov; 

Robert Humm, Esq. 
National Grid 
280 Melrose St. 
Providence, RI 02907 

Robert.humm@nationalgrid.com; 401-784-7667  
 Celia.obrien@nationalgrid.com;  

Joanne.scanlon@nationalgrid.com; 

Leo Wold, Esq. 
Dept. of Attorney General 
150 South Main St. 
Providence, RI  02903 

Lwold@riag.ri.gov;  401-222-2424  
 dmacrae@riag.ri.gov;  

Jmunoz@riag.ri.gov;  

Kevin Lynch, Deputy Administrator 
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